

Fubon Bank 富邦銀行(香港) 有限公司 香港中環德輔道中 38 號富邦銀行大廈 Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited Fubon Bank Building, 38 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong T (852) 2842 6222 F (852) 2810 1483 Website www.fubonbank.com.hk

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Fubon Bank Removes Low Balance Monthly Service Fee

(Hong Kong: 2 August 2019) Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited ("the Bank") today announced that the Bank will remove the Low Balance Monthly Service Fee for all customers with effect from 1 September 2019:

Service Item	Before the Revision	After the Revision
Low Balance Monthly Service Fee - customers with Monthly Asset Under Management ⁽¹⁾ of below HK\$5,000 or equivalent	HK\$60 or equivalent per month	No Low Balance Monthly Service Fee

Remarks:

(1) Calculation is based on the monthly aggregate daily balance of all HK dollar and foreign currency deposits, securities, unit trusts and structured investment products under the same customer name according to the Bank's record divided by the number of calendar days of the month. Joint name account will be counted as separate entity.

Should customers have any enquiries, please visit any Fubon Bank Branches or call Fubon Bank Integrated Customer Service Hotline during office hour at 2566 8181.

[#]Office Hour of Fubon Bank Customer Service Hotline:

Monday to Friday (9:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.) Saturday (9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.) Except public holidays

Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited ("Fubon Bank") is a wholly owned subsidiary of Fubon Financial Holding Co., Ltd. ("Fubon Financial Holdings"), one of the largest financial holding companies in Taiwan. Fubon Financial Holdings is now the only Taiwanese financial institution with banking subsidiaries in China, Taiwan and Hong Kong. Fubon Bank operates 20 branches and 1 Securities Services Centre in Hong Kong, providing a wide range of financial services encompassing consumer and wholesale banking, wealth management, financial markets, securities brokerage and investment services. Fubon Bank holds an A-2 short-term, BBB+ longterm rating from Standard & Poor's. The rating reflects Fubon Bank's strong capitalization, good liquidity and sound asset quality.

- End -

For press inquiries, please contact:

Elena Chin

Deputy Head of Corporate Communications

(852) 2842 1646 Tel: Fax: (852) 2524 6681 Email: elena.chin@fubon.com Website: www.fubonbank.com.hk